"The contract for building a court house and jail was let to Craig & Hamilton.  The work was 
commenced in the Fall of 1850, and completed in 1852.  The stone were quarried near by, and 
when the entire job was finished the total cost, including improvements upon the grounds, 
amounted to the surprisingly low sum of thirty-two thousand dollars ($32,000)."  [History of 
Lawrence County, Pennsylvania, Philadelphia:  L. H. Everts & Co., 1877, 31.]

Other known projects include:

New Castle, PA:
Disciple Church/First Christian, 1865-1866, 23 West Washington St., New Castle, PA 1868

Generation 2 (cont.)